H4=There are potential challenges that both Moroccan scientific high school students and 

teachers might face in shifting to EMI  

3.1.4 Participants of the Study  

The population targeted in this study is Moroccan scientific high school teachers and students. 

Fifty-four (54) scientific high school teachers and two hundred thirty-four (234) scientific high 

school students were taken as a sample of participants of this study.  All the participants are 

Moroccans, and all of them provided their answers anonymously. 

Table 1: Information about the Sample of Teachers 

T 

E 

A 

C